
9/4	 University of Scranton	 W, 5-4 

9/25	 at Gettysburg College	 L, 0-9 

10/2	 at Swarthmore College	 L, 0-9 

10/9	 at Dickinson College	 L, 3-6 

3/7	 Penn State Behrend	 W, 7-2 

3/8	 St. John Fisher College	 W, 7-2 

3/9	 Buena Vista University	 L, 4-5 

3/10	 Marietta College	 Canceled

3/11	 Drew University	 L, 1-8 

3/19	 at Harford Community College	 L, 1-8 

3/24	 DeSales University	 L, 2-7

4/2	 Albright College*	 W, 9-0

4/5	 at York College of Pennsylvania*	 W, 8-1

4/7	 at Penn State Harrisburg	 L, 1-5

4/9	 at Alvernia University*	 W, 5-4

4/13	 Stevenson University*	 3:30 PM

4/19	 at Hood College*	 3:30 PM

4/23	 Lebanon Valley College*	 1:00 PM

4/30	 at Eastern University*	 1:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest
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 MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS
MEN: 6-8  |  WOMEN: 3-8

FALCONS’  SCHEDULE

Falcon Flyer
APR. 12-13, 2022 - MEN'S / WOMEN'S TENNIS

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS (MEN)  -  6-8 (3-0)
Player (Men's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Jonathan Baker	 6-4	 Jr.	 Northbridge, Mass.	 Whitinsville Christian

Coby Bracken	 5-6	 Jr.	 Fallston, Md.	 Fallston

Josh Gingerich	 5-8	 So.	 Narvon, Pa.	 Pequea Valley

Jake Lamb	 5-8	 So.	 Westminster, Md.	 Francis Scott Key

Ellis Martin	 5-11	 Sr.	 Akron, Pa.	 Ephrata

Zhenya Martin	 6-4	 Fr.	 Chambersburg, Pa.	 Shalom Christian Academy

Michael Niemi	 5-10	 So.	 Bennington, Vt.	 Grace Christian

Connor Rose	 6-3	 Jr.	 Havertown, Pa.	 Haverford

Michael Sell	 6-0	 Fr.	 Dover, Del.	 Caesar Rodney

Andrew Stapp	 5-11	 Fr.	 Montoursville, Pa.	 Montoursville

Chase Wilson	 5-6	 Fr.	 Akron, Pa.	 Ephrata

Head Coach: Jon Arosell (11th season)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Bookman, Rich Zangle

STEVENSON UNIVERSITY MUSTANGS
MEN: 5-9  |  WOMEN: 5-10

9/28	 Marymount (Va.)	 W, 5-4

2/27	 at Moravian	 W, 6-3

3/5	 vs. Wilkes @ at Wash (Md.) 	 L, 6-3

3/5	 at Washington (Md.)	 L, 8-1

3/14	 vs. Carthage 	 L, 9-0

3/15	 vs. Wis.-La Crosse 	 L, 9-0

3/15	 vs. Macalester 	 L, 9-0

3/16	 vs. Ill. Wesleyan 	 L, 8-1

3/17	 vs. Scranton 	 W, 8-1

3/17	 vs. Colby-Sawyer 	 L, 5-4

4/2	 at Eastern *	 W, 9-0

4/3	 at Salisbury	 L, 9-0

4/6	 Hood *	 W, 9-0

4/7	 at Loyola (Md.)	 PPD

4/10	 Lebanon Valley *	 L, 6-3

4/13	 at Messiah *	 3:30 PM

4/19	 York (Pa.) *	 3:30 PM

4/23	 at Alvernia *	 1:00 PM

4/30	 Albright *	 1:00 PM

OPPONENTS’  SCHEDULESTEVENSON UNIVERSITY MUSTANGS (MEN)  -  5-9 (2-1)
Player (Men's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Niko Bifsas 	 -	 FY	 Ellicott City, Md.	 Howard

JJ Bonta 	 -	 JR	 Towson, Md.	 Loch Raven

Nick Borden 	 -	 SO	 Potomac, Md.	 Bullis School

Nathan Davidson 	 -	 JR	 Bowie, Md.	 St. Vincent Pallotti

Dylan Gettier 	 -	 JR	 Sykesville, Md.	 Liberty

Larry Johnson III 	 -	 SR	 Waldorf, Md.	 North Point

Sathwik Madasi 	 -	 SO		

Ben Porto 	 -	 JR	 Potomac, Md.	 Saint Andrews Episcopal

Lukas Sanidas 	 -	 SR	 Ellicott City, Md.	 Centennial

Chad Smialek 	 -	 JR	 Port Republic, Md.	 Calvert

Simeon Smith 	 -	 FY	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Grady

AJ Stinson 	 -	 SO	 Cockeysville, Md.	 Calvert Hall

Nate Walker 	 -	 FY	 Walden, N.Y.	 Valley Central

Tyger Zan 	 -	 JR	 Eldersburg, Md.	 Liberty

Head Coach: Evan Clifton (7th Season)

Assistant Coach: Tony Beres, Dave Carroll, Ray McDermott, Esha Kashmiri
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PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS

9/4	 University of Scranton	 L, 3-6 

9/25	 at Gettysburg College	 L, 1-8 

10/9	 at Dickinson College	 L, 2-7 

3/7	 Sweet Briar	 L, 0-9 

3/8	 St. John Fisher College	 W, 5-4 

3/9	 Buena Vista University	 W, 8-1 

3/10	 Marietta College	 Canceled

3/11	 Drew University	 L, 3-6 

3/19	 at Harford Community College	 L, 4-5 

3/22	 at DeSales University	 L, 3-6

4/2	 Albright College*	 W, 7-2

4/6	 at York College of Pennsylvania*	 PPD

4/7	 at Penn State Harrisburg	 ND, 2-4

4/9	 at Alvernia University*	 L, 3-6

4/12	 Stevenson University*	 3:30 PM

4/20	 at Hood College*	 3:30 PM

4/23	 Lebanon Valley College*	 1:00 PM

4/30	 at Eastern University*	 1:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

FALCONS' SCHEDULEMESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS (WOMEN)  -  3-8 (1-1)
Player (Women's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Kasi Conjack	 5-7	 So.	 New Oxford, Pa.	 Homeschool

Rachel Dougherty	 5-9	 So.	 Mertztown, Pa.	 Brandywine Heights

Sarah Fleming	 5-5	 Sr.	 Dillsburg, Pa.	 Northern York

Kayla Greiner	 5-8	 Fr.	 New Cumberland	 Harrisburg Academy

Hannah Kapchinske	 5-6	 Jr.	 Lancaster, Pa.	 Conestoga Valley

Nicole Lee	 5-5	 Jr.	 Camp Hill, Pa.	 Camp Hill

Rachel Marcroft	 5-3	 Sr.	 Lancaster, Pa.	 Lampeter-Strasburg

Hannah Murray	 5-5	 Sr.	 Lititz, Pa.	 Lancaster Mennonite

Hannah Olson	 5-4	 Jr.	 Wind Gap, Pa.	 Nazareth

Rebekah Sheaffer	 5-6	 So.	 Willow Grove, Pa.	 Upper Dublin

Angela Tozzi	 5-7	 Sr.	 Gambrills, Md.	 Mount De Sales Academy

Sofia Waughen	 4-11	 Fr.	 Lewisburg, Pa.	 Lewisburg Area

Head Coach: Jon Arosell (11th season)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Bookman, Rich Zangle

9/28	 Marymount (Va.)	 W, 6-3

3/5	 vs. Wilkes @ at Wash College (Md.) 	 L, 9-0

3/5	 at Washington (Md.)	 L, 8-1

3/11	 Mount Aloysius	 CAN

3/14	 vs. University of Minnesota-Crook	 L, 7-0

3/15	 vs. Wis.-La Crosse 	 L, 9-0

3/15	 vs. Macalester 	 L, 8-1

3/16	 vs. Minn. St. Moorhead 	 L, 7-0

3/17	 vs. Scranton 	 L, 9-0

3/17	 vs. Colby-Sawyer  	 L, 8-1

3/20	 New Jersey City University	 CAN

3/25	 at Cabrini	 W, 9-0

4/2	 at Eastern *	 W, 8-1

4/3	 at Salisbury	 L, 9-0

4/6	 Hood *	 W, 8-1

4/8	 Trinity (D.C.)	 W, 9-0

4/10	 Lebanon Valley *	 L, 9-0

4/12	 at Messiah *	 3:30 PM

4/20	 York (Pa.) *	 1:00 PM

4/23	 at Alvernia *	 1:00 PM

4/30	 Albright *	 1:00 PM

OPPONENTS' SCHEDULESTEVENSON UNIVERSITY MUSTANGS (WOMEN)  -  5-10 (2-1)
Player (Women's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Jazmine Arias 	 -	 FY	 Huntingtown, Md.	 Huntingtown

Shayna Bennof 	 -	 FY	 Baltimore, Md.	 Pikesville

Torrienne Emery 	 -	 JR	 Bowie, Md.	 Wye River

Alexandria Kramer 	 -	 FY	 Cockeysville, Md.	 Dulaney

Jacquelyn Nesbeth 	 -	 SR	 Washington, N.J.	 Warren Hills Regional

Eden Platt 	 -	 FY	 Finksburg, Md.	 Westminster

Jess Sesay 	 -	 FY	 Hyattsville, Md.	 Northwestern

Kera Skove 	 -	 SO	 Leysin, Switzerland	 Leysin American School

Samantha Zudov 	 -	 SO	 Baltimore, Md.	 Beth Tfiloh

Head Coach: Evan Clifton (7th Season)

Assistant Coach: Tony Beres, Dave Carroll, Ray McDermott, Esha Kashmiri


